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For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:
2008 HONDA ACCORD EX-L
VIN: 1HGCS12808A020708
COUPE
2.4L L4 MPI DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/1/17 at 3:50:27 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2008 2011 2016 

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 5 yrs. 5 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Arkansas Tennessee,
Arkansas 

Estimated miles driven per year 20,113/yr 12,370/yr --- 

Last reported odometer reading 34,770 105,001 124,038 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
Total loss reported on 07/11/2016.

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported on: 03/27/2016 and 06/26/2017.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag
Deployment

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

124,038

Total loss vehicle

3  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

15  Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/optStd
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defOdometerRollback
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Glossary

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported on: 03/27/2016 and 06/26/2017.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
 Reported

No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an
extended warranty?

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008
Type: Personal lease
Where: Texas
Est. miles/year: 20,113/yr
Est. length owned: 7/1/08 -

9/7/09
(1 yr. 2 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/30/2008
 

 Orr Auto Group 
 Locations In La And,

TX 
 903-794-6632 

 hondaoftexarkana.com

Vehicle offered for sale

05/05/2008
 

3  Orr Auto Group 
 Locations In La And,

TX 
 orrauto.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Window tint installed

 Vehicle washed/detailed
 VIN glass etching vin etched

 Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/15/2008
 

379  Orr Auto 
 Locations In La And,

TX 
 orrauto.com

Vehicle sold

07/01/2008
 

 Texas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 The Colony, TX 
 Title

#01925139601081216

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

07/15/2008
 

 Texas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Irving, TX

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

06/15/2009
 

 Texas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Southlake, TX 
 Title

#01925139601081216

Registration issued or renewed
 Title or registration issued

 Passed safety inspection

07/21/2009
 

23,317  Toyota Of Lewisville 
 Lewisville, TX 

 469-671-5500 
 toyotaoflewisville.c

 om

Maintenance inspection completed
 Rear brakes replaced

 Brakes checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

07/31/2009
 

 Lone Star Toyota of
Lewisville 

 Lewisville, TX 
 469-671-5500 
 lonestartoyotaoflewi

 sville.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Brakes checked

 Vehicle washed/detailed

09/07/2009
 

23,861  Auto Auction 
 Texas

Vehicle sold at auction

09/12/2009
 

 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

09/15/2009
 

23,862  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 20,000 mile service performed

 Tire(s) balanced
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated
 Air filter replaced

 Wiper(s) replaced
 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

 Vehicle washed/detailed

11/10/2009   McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 

Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
https://www.carchex.com/auto-warranty?paid=100025&subpaid=VHRLink
http://www.hondaoftexarkana.com/
http://www.orrauto.com/
http://www.orrauto.com/
http://www.toyotaoflewisville.com/
http://www.lonestartoyotaoflewisville.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
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landersmclartyhonda.
 com

02/23/2010
 

26,597  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed

08/18/2010
 

33,890  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed

09/07/2010
 

34,260  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

 Glove box adjusted
 New key(s) cut

 Four tires balanced
 Four tires mounted
 Oil and filter changed

09/29/2010
 

 Honda Certified Dealer
Little Rock, AR

Offered for sale as a
 Honda Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

 San Marino Red exterior
 Black interior

12/20/2010
 

34,284  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Battery/charging system checked

12/24/2010
 

34,770  Honda Certified Dealer
Little Rock, AR

Sold as a
 Honda Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

12/28/2010
 

 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

 
Owner 2

Purchased: 2011
Type: Personal
Where: Arkansas
Est. miles/year: 12,370/yr
Est. length owned: 1/21/11 -

7/11/16
(5 yrs. 5 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

01/21/2011   Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Little Rock, AR

Title or registration issued
 New owner reported

 Loan or lien reported
 Vehicle color noted as Red

03/24/2011  39,386  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed

07/19/2011  44,184  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed
 Rear brake pads replaced

 Brake calipers cleaned/serviced

04/20/2012   Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Little Rock, AR 
 Title #60031101217

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Red

05/18/2012  54,433  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed

08/29/2012   Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Little Rock, AR 
 Title #60031101217

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Red

09/08/2012  58,848  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Oil and filter changed

08/09/2013   Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Little Rock, AR 
 Title #60031101217

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Red

10/03/2014   Arkansas Registration issued or renewed

http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
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- Learn more about this recall

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn more

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
 Little Rock, AR 

 Title #60031101217

Loan or lien reported
 Vehicle color noted as Red

12/22/2014  87,252  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Computer reprogrammed

08/03/2015   Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Little Rock, AR 
 Title #60031101217

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Red

11/25/2015  97,547  McLarty Honda 
 Little Rock, AR 
 501-227-7000 

 landersmclartyhonda.
 com

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

03/27/2016   Arkansas 
 Damage Report

Accident reported
 Involving left side impact

 Vehicle functional
 Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

06/14/2016   American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
 NHTSA #16V-346

 Recall #KA4 Passenger Airbag Inflator
 Status: Remedy Available

 
Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

07/11/2016   Damage Report 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

07/11/2016  105,001  Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Conway, AR 
 Title #761005523296

Title or registration issued
 to insurance company

 Vehicle color noted as Red

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2016
Type: Personal

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/25/2016   Tennessee 
 

Vehicle purchase reported

Description: AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR2008-2011 HONDA ACCORD AND 2010-2011 HONDA CROSSTOUR
VEHICLES. THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR IN YOUR VEHICLE MAY
RUPTURE WHEN DEPLOYING DURING A CRASH. THE POTENTIAL FOR SUCH
RUPTURES MAY OCCUR IN SOME OF THE SUBJECT AIRBAG INFLATORS AFTER
SEVERAL YEARS OF EXPOSURE TO PERSISTENT CONDITIONS OF HIGH ABSOLUTE
HUMIDITY. HONDA SUGGESTS THAT YOU AVOID HAVING A PASSENGER SIT IN THE
FRONT PASSENGER'S SEAT UNTIL THE RECALL REPAIR HAS BEEN PERFORMED. 

  
IN THE EVENT OF A PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR RUPTURE, METAL
FRAGMENTS COULD PASS THROUGH THE AIRBAG CUSHION MATERIAL,
POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN INJURY TO VEHICLE OCCUPANTS. THE RISK OF SUCH
AN OCCURRENCE INCREASES OVER TIME. IT IS IMPERATIVE YOU SCHEDULE AN
APPOINTMENT WITH AN AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER NOW TO AVOID THIS
CONDITION IN THE FUTURE. 

  
Remedy: PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN
APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL REPLACE
THE PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT
DESIGN, FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN
LOCATING A HONDA DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR
CONTACT HONDA AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S
CAMPAIGN NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS KA4. 

 

http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://landersmclartyhonda.com/
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
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View Full Glossary

Where: Tennessee,
Arkansas

Est. length
owned:

7/25/16 -
present
(1 yr. 4 mo.)

Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/15/2016   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #98045141

Title or registration issued
 New owner reported

 Vehicle color noted as Red

06/26/2017   Tennessee 
 Damage Report

Accident reported
 Involving front impact

 It hit a parked motor vehicle
 Involving left front impact

 Involving left rear impact
 Disabling damage reported

 Estimated damage exceeds $400
 Vehicle towed

 Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

CARFAX began reporting this information on 10/03/2017.
 

07/07/2017   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #98045141

Title or registration issued
 Vehicle color noted as Red

08/15/2017  124,038  Arkansas 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 West Memphis, AR 
 Title #761007766457

Title issued or updated
 Dealer took title of this vehicle

 while it was in inventory
 Vehicle color noted as Red

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
 

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents and other damage in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different
information in a vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident,
crash test vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records.

 
Not all damage is caused by an accident. Some damage could be caused by events such as vandalism, hail, water or fire. Not every
accident or damage event is reported and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event
when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX
recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 12/1/17 at 3:50:27 PM (EST). New data will result in a change to this report.

Arkansas Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $1000

Tennessee Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.
MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
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Airbag Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value or if
the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take possession and
obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's
definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured
company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 12/1/17 3:50:27 PM (EST)

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3

